
BRITISH STANDARD BS EN 
60335-2-58: 
2005+A1:2008
Incorporating 
corrigendum 
August 2007

and CENELEC

amendment A11

Household and similar 

electrical appliances � 

Safety �

Part 2-58: Particular requirements for 
commercial electric dishwashing 
machines

ICS 97.040.40

��������������������������������������������������������������������

BS EN  
60335-2-58: 
2005+A12:2016
Incorporating 
corrigendum 
August 2007

https://www.equipmentnorm.com/BSI/189114745/BS-EN-60335-2-58?src=spdf


BS EN 60335-2-58:2005+A12:2016

ISBN 978 0 580 85792 8

Amendments/corrigenda issued since publication

Amd. No. Date Comments

17469 
Corrigendum No. 1

30 November 2007 Last paragraph of EN foreword 
replaced. Addition to Annex ZB deleted

30 September 2008 Implementation of IEC 
amendment 1:2008 with CENELEC 
endorsement A1:2008

31 July 2010 Implementation of CENELEC 
amendment A11:2010

29 February 2016 Implementation of IEC 
amendment 2:2015 with CENELEC 
endorsement A2:2015 
Implementation of CENELEC 
amendment A12:2016

This British Standard was 
published under the authority 
of the Standards Policy and 
Strategy Committee  
on 31 March 2005

© The British Standards  
Institution 2016. 
Published by BSI Standards 
Limited 2016

National foreword

This British Standard is the UK implementation of 
EN 60335-2-58:2005+A12:2016, incorporating corrigendum August 2007. It 
is derived from IEC 60335-2-58:2002, incorporating amendment 1:2008 and 
amendment 2:2015. It supersedes BS EN 60335-2-58:2005+A1:2008, which 
will be withdrawn on 18 December 2018.

The CENELEC common modifications have been implemented at the 
appropriate places in the text. The start and finish of each common modification 
is indicated in the text by tags .

Where a common modification has been introduced by CENELEC 
amendment, the tags carry the number of the amendment. For example, the 
common modifications introduced by CENELEC amendment A11 are indicated 
by .

The start and finish of text introduced or altered by amendment is indicated 
in the text by tags. Tags indicating changes to IEC text carry the number 
of the IEC amendment. For example, text altered by IEC amendment 1 is 
indicated by .

The UK participation in its preparation was entrusted by Technical Committee 
CPL/61, Safety of household and similar electrical appliances, to Subcommittee 
CPL/61/5, Commercial catering equipment.

A list of organizations represented on this subcommittee can be obtained on 
request to its secretary.

The publication does not purport to include all the necessary provisions of a 
contract. Users are responsible for its correct application.

Compliance with a British Standard cannot confer immunity from 
legal obligations.

https://www.equipmentnorm.com/BSI/189114745/BS-EN-60335-2-58?src=spdf


EUROPEAN STANDARD  EN 60335-2-58:2005+A1 

NORME EUROPÉENNE 

EUROPÄISCHE NORM 

April 2008

January 2010

A11

CENELEC 
European Committee for Electrotechnical Standardization 

Comité Européen de Normalisation Electrotechnique 
Europäisches Komitee für Elektrotechnische Normung 

 
Central Secretariat: rue de Stassart 35, B - 1050 Brussels 

 
 
© 2005 CENELEC - All rights of exploitation in any form and by any means reserved worldwide for CENELEC members. 
 

Ref. No. EN 60335-2-58:2005 E 

 
ICS 97.040.40 Supersedes EN 60335-2-58:1997 + A1:1999
 

 
English version 

 
 

Household and similar electrical appliances � 
Safety 

Part 2-58: Particular requirements for commercial electric  
dishwashing machines 

(IEC 60335-2-58:2002, modified) 
 
 
Appareils électrodomestiques  
et analogues � 
Sécurité 
Partie 2-58: Règles particulières  
pour les lave-vaisselle électriques  
à usage collectif 
(CEI 60335-2-58:2002, modifiée) 

 Sicherheit elektrischer Geräte  
für den Hausgebrauch und ähnliche 
Zwecke 
Teil 2-58: Besondere Anforderungen  
für elektrische Spülmaschinen  
für den gewerblichen Gebrauch 
(IEC 60335-2-58:2002, modifiziert) 

 
  
 
 

This European Standard was approved by CENELEC on 2004-12-07. CENELEC members are bound to 
comply with the CEN/CENELEC Internal Regulations which stipulate the conditions for giving this European 
Standard the status of a national standard without any alteration. 
 
Up-to-date lists and bibliographical references concerning such national standards may be obtained on 
application to the Central Secretariat or to any CENELEC member. 
 
This European Standard exists in three official versions (English, French, German). A version in any other 
language made by translation under the responsibility of a CENELEC member into its own language and 
notified to the Central Secretariat has the same status as the official versions. 
 
CENELEC members are the national electrotechnical committees of Austria, Belgium, Cyprus, Czech 
Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, 
Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, 
Switzerland and United Kingdom. 
 

Incorporating corrigendum August 2007

EN 60335-2-58:2005+A12

January 2016

https://www.equipmentnorm.com/BSI/189114745/BS-EN-60335-2-58?src=spdf


Foreword 

Txet eht fo tnI ehtrenoitaantS ldnaraI dEC 06-533-2502:8,20 rpperade by tI ehEC Tcecinhal 
moCmeetti ot ,16tegreh witc eht hmomno mfidoicnoitas rprapede by CENELET CC ,16 saw smbuot detti 
U ehtqineu cAcatpecne rPocrudea edn saw parpvode by CENELEsa C 6 NE3305--2no 85 02-40-21.70 

Tsih ruEepona atSradnd recalpse 6 NE330-5-2:85991+ 7 :1A991.9 

Teh foollwisetad gn rae appcilable: 

- setalt tade by whcih tNE eh sah mi eb otmelpdetne 
an taoitnal level by uplbciitafo no na ditnecila  
itananos ltaradnd ro by ednrosmetne 

 
 
()pod -5002-9010 

- cihw no etadtan hoilan stnaradsd 
cfnocilnitw giht tNE eh hvae htiw eb otrdawn (odw) -7002-2110 

Tsih raPt sah 2 su eb oted c nijnocnutino htiw NE 630-53oH ,1suohea dls dnimalir celertcia lapplicnase � 
faStey raP �t G :1erenal rriuqemestne. tI wsa seatsilbho deht nsab esi fo t02 ehe 20tidoifo n taht 
stradna.d mAmdnestne nar dveisiosn fo raPt h 1vae slat ob okat ei neotn cacoa tnudn eht tadse wehn 
scuc hgnahse cebmoppa eliclbae liwl eb stetai dht nr eeleavma tnmdnero tne rveisifo no Prat .1 

Tsih raPt s 2pulpmestne ro mfidoise c ehtrorsednopnig clsuase fo NE 306-53s ,1o sa c otnovret i tiotn eht 
ruEopnae tSdnara:d faSety rriuqeemstne for commerciae llcertci sidhsawhnim ganihcse. 

Whrap a necitural sucbalsufo e raPt si 1 nom tnoitneed ni htsi raPt t ,2s tahucbalsupa elpsei sa far sa si 
rsaeanoelb. Wsiht neh staradns dtseta da"dtinoi", m"fidoicatinoro " r"pecalemt ,"tner eheelavxet tnt fo 
raPt 1 si ot eb adaetpca dcronidlgy.  

ETON 1 f ehTlolwoiun gnmirebgn stsyem is su:de 

- scbuluas,se tlbase f dnaiserug taht era unms derebtratif gnorm 101 era iddatilano tt osohi eP ntra 1; 

- lnuses tones i eraen a ns wcbulsuai ro elovnve tonse iP ntra ,1 tera yeh muns derebttraif gnrom ,101 icnlidut gnsohi ea n 
lpercalc desuaro e sbucluas;e 

- iddatilano xennase l eratetA dereA, BB, te.c; 

- scbuluas,se ontxenna dna sese thta idda eratilano tt oohsi en teh IEs Cterp era dradnafixw deitt hl ehettZ re. 

ETON 2 f ehTlolwoiirp gntn tysu era sepde: 

- rriuqemestne: ir nmot nayp;e 

- sett scepficiitasnoati ni :cil tyep; 

- tonse: in msall orman ty.ep 

oWrds in obld in tt ehxet fed eraii denlC nsua3 e. Wed a nehfiintioc ncnonres jda naectiev, tjda ehectidna ev ta ehssocitade nuon 
la erasi on lob.d 

Trehra es on ecepaitan loic lanondtioisn csuagni d aevitaf noirmo siht ruEaepoatS nradnd, htoer naht 
sohte sileti dA nxenn ZA ot 6 NE330-5.1 

itaNanoed lvitasnoi frmo htsi ruEoaeptS ndnarara de siletni d nAxen ZB dna rae a niiddoitn t otsohe ni 
6 NE330-5.1 

Foreword 

The text of the International Standard IEC 60335-2-58:2002, prepared by the IEC Technical 
Committee 61, together with the common modifications prepared by CENELEC TC 61, was submitted to 
the Unique Acceptance Procedure and was approved by CENELEC as EN 60335-2-58 on 2004-12-07. 

This European Standard replaces EN 60335-2-58:1997 + A1:1999. 

The following dates are applicable: 

- latest date by which the EN has to be implemented 
at national level by publication of an identical  
national standard or by endorsement 

 
 
(dop) 2005-09-01 

- date on which national standards 
conflicting with the EN have to be withdrawn (dow) 2007-12-01 

This Part 2 has to be used in conjunction with EN 60335-1, Household and similar electrical appliances � 
Safety � Part 1: General requirements. It was established on the basis of the 2002 edition of that 
standard. Amendments and revisions of Part 1 have also to be taken into account and the dates when 
such changes become applicable will be stated in the relevant amendment or revision of Part 1. 

This Part 2 supplements or modifies the corresponding clauses of EN 60335-1, so as to convert it into the 
European Standard: Safety requirements for commercial electric dishwashing machines. 

When a particular subclause of Part 1 is not mentioned in this Part 2, that subclause applies as far as is 
reasonable. When this standard states "addition", "modification" or "replacement", the relevant text of 
Part 1 is to be adapted accordingly.  

NOTE 1 The following numbering system is used: 

- subclauses, tables and figures that are numbered starting from 101 are additional to those in Part 1; 

- unless notes are in a new subclause or involve notes in Part 1, they are numbered starting from 101, including those in a 
replaced clause or subclause; 

- additional annexes are lettered AA, BB, etc.; 

- subclauses, notes and annexes that are additional to those in the IEC standard are prefixed with the letter Z. 

NOTE 2 The following print types are used: 

- requirements: in roman type; 

- test specifications: in italic type; 

- notes: in small roman type. 

Words in bold in the text are defined in Clause 3. When a definition concerns an adjective, the adjective and the associated noun 
are also in bold. 

There are no special national conditions causing a deviation from this European Standard, other than 
those listed in Annex ZA to EN 60335-1. 

Introduction 

An investigation by CENELEC TC 61 has shown that all risks from products within the scope of this 
standard are fully covered by the Low Voltage Directive, 73/23/EEC. For products having mechanical 
moving parts, a risk assessment in accordance with the Machinery Directive, 98/37/EC, has shown that 
the risks are mainly of electrical origin and consequently this directive is not applicable. However, the 
relevant essential safety requirements of the Machinery Directive are covered by this standard together 
with the principal objectives of the Low Voltage Directive. 

Endorsement notice 

The text of the International Standard IEC 60335-2-58:2002 was approved by CENELEC as a European 
Standard with agreed common modifications. 

There are no national deviations from this European Standard, other than those listed in Annex ZB to

EN 60335-1.

Page 2

BS EN 60335-2-58:2005+A1:2008
EN 60335-2-58:2005+A1:2008 (E)

Page 2

BS EN 60335-2-58:2005+A12:2016

EN 60335-2-58:2005+A12:2016 (E)

https://www.equipmentnorm.com/BSI/189114745/BS-EN-60335-2-58?src=spdf


                

Foreword to amendment A1 

The text of document 61E/598/FDIS, future amendment 1 to IEC 60335-2-58:2002, prepared by SC 61E, 
Safety of electrical commercial catering equipment, of IEC Technical Committee 61, Safety of household 
and similar electrical appliances, was submitted to the IEC-CENELEC parallel vote and was approved by 
CENELEC as amendment A1 to EN 60335-2-58:2005 on 2008-03-01. 

The following dates are applicable: 

- latest date by which the amendment has to be  
implemented at national level by publication of  
an identical national standard or by endorsement 

 
 
(dop) 2008-12-01 

- date on which national standards conflicting  
with the amendment have to be withdrawn 

 
(dow) 2011-03-01 

This amendment supplements or modifies the corresponding clauses of EN 60335-2-58:2005. 

There are no special national conditions causing a deviation from this amendment.  

There are no national deviations from this amendment. 

____________ 

Endorsement notice 

The text of amendment 1:2008 to the International Standard IEC 60335-2-58:2002 was approved by 
CENELEC as an amendment to the European Standard without any modification.  

____________ 

 

In the Bibliography, add the following note to the standard mentioned: 

ISO 13732-1 NOTE Harmonized as EN ISO 13732-1:2006 (not modified). 

Page 3

BS EN 60335-2-58:2005+A1:2008
EN 60335-2-58:2005+A1:2008 (E)

Page 3

BS EN 60335-2-58:2005+A12:2016

EN 60335-2-58:2005+A12:2016 (E)

https://www.equipmentnorm.com/BSI/189114745/BS-EN-60335-2-58?src=spdf

